Resolution authorizing the Safe Routes to School Steering Committee to select a consulting firm and enter into a professional services agreement for the preparation of a Safe Routes to School Plan Update for the City of La Crosse.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on July 11, 2019 by Resolution 19-0757, the Common Council approved the creation of the Safe Routes to School Steering Committee; and

WHEREAS, on July 11, 2019 by Resolution 19-0757, the Common Council authorized the Safe Routes to School Steering Committee to interview and recommend a consulting firm to update the Safe Routes to School Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Safe Routes to School Committee is operating on a compressed timeline as the reimbursement program funding the plan has a May 31, 2020 deadline.

WHEREAS, on October 7, 2019, the Safe Routes to School Steering Committee interviewed a consulting firm for the preparation of the Safe Routes to School Plan Update.

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the Safe Routes to School Steering Committee to interview, select and enter into a professional services agreement with Toole Design to prepare the Safe Routes to School Plan Update.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Common Council approved expenditure of existing bond funds per Resolution 19-0757 to pay for project related costs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Engineer, Director of Public Works, Director of Planning and Development and the Director of Finance are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 10, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Seri Lehrhe